experts in microbiology, medicinal chemistry, pharmacology, and plant taxonomy. NIPRD is equipped 

with state-of-the-art facilities necessary for extraction, formulation, and preclinical testing. 

Budget and Timeline: 

The estimated budget for the project is Thirty-five million, five hundred and seven thousand, nine 

hundred and seventy-five naira only (₦35,507,975.00), with a projected duration of 15 months. 

Conclusion: 

We respectfully seek NASENI’s support and collaboration in advancing this innovative research, which 

aligns with national priorities for self-reliance in healthcare and the President’s Renewed Hope Agenda.